OP \$40.00 1102

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Robert McKenzie	05/28/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bruno Schmidt			
Street Address:	5836 Portsmouth Dr.			
City:	Татра			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33615			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11021961

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (727)733-3163

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 727-733-8825

Email: stanleymillerlaw@hotmail.com
Correspondent Name: Stanley M. Miller, Attorney
Address Line 1: 748 Broadway, Suite 201
Address Line 4: Dunedin, FLORIDA 34698

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stanley M Miller

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016077 FRAME: 0964

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, I	. <u>Robert M</u> e	<u>cKenzie</u> , (of <u>Ci</u> i	y of Tampa	L, County of	Hillsborough	, State of
Florida,	have invented	a certain in	aprovement .	188 23 <u></u>	Wax-Less	Implant System	for which	I have made
applicat	ion for letters p	patent of the	United State	es; and	whereas	Bruno Schmidt	of <u>5836 Po</u>	rtsmouth Dr.,
Tampa,	FL 33615,	is desirous of	acquiring ar	i intere	st therein:			

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 and o.v.c, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **1**, Robert McKenzie. by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Bruno Schmidt the full and exclusive right, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries in and to the said invention and improvements thereon, as described in the application for Letters Patent of the United States and related filings, U.S. patent Application Number 11/021.961, filing date 12/24/2004; said invention, application, and letters patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Bruno Schmidt, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this, 21 flay of May , 2005.

Robert McKenzie - Assignor

In presence of:

STATE OF PURIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Kylday of May, 2005, by Robert McKenzie.

NOTARY PÉRETC

Sign Allu

My Commission Explics:

Commission Number:

Stanley M. Miller Commission #DD157275 Commission #DD157275 (Scal) Bonded Thru Administration Bending Co., Inc.

Personally Known<u>x</u>or

ype RECORDED: 05/31/2005

PATENT REEL: 016077 FRAME: 0965